

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1098A-1)
1.2 to S.F. No. 1098 as follows:

1.3 Page 189, line 15, reinstate the stricken language

1.4 Page 189, line 16, reinstate "unless" and delete ". If"

1.5 Page 189, line 17, strike "a" and insert "an imminent"

1.6 Page 189, line 19, after "avoid" insert "or mitigate" and delete the new language

1.7 Page 189, delete lines 20 to 22

1.8 Page 189, line 23, delete the new language and after the period insert "If the guardian
1.9 believes a restriction is necessary, the guardian must first seek limited restrictions whenever
1.10 possible, including supervised visits, phone calls, video calls, written correspondence, or
1.11 limits on the length, frequency, or content of communication."

1.12 Page 189, line 24, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language and strike
1.13 the comma and insert a semicolon

1.14 Page 189, line 25, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and strike
1.15 the comma and insert "and their attorney, if known;" and after "restrictions" insert "within
1.16 48 hours of imposing the restriction. The notice shall include a description of the reason
1.17 the restriction is imposed; a description of any limited restrictions attempted; if applicable,
1.18 the reason the limited restrictions were not sufficient; and instructions on how to seek a
1.19 modification of the restrictions"

1.20 Page 189, delete lines 26 to 28

1.21 Page 189, line 29, delete the new language

1.22 Page 190, line 26, delete the comma and insert a semicolon

1.23 Page 190, line 27, delete the comma and insert ", if known;"

1.24 Page 190, line 31, after "or" insert "the"

1.25 Page 191, delete lines 11 to 14 and insert:

1.26 "(f) The mere fact that the respondent is a patient in a hospital or a resident of a facility
1.27 is not in and of itself sufficient evidence to support a risk of substantial harm to the
1.28 respondent's health, safety, or welfare."

1.29 Page 194, line 8, strike "ability" and insert "right" and after "others" insert "pursuant to
1.30 section 524.5-120, clause (10)"

- 2.1 Page 194, line 11, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 2.2 Page 194, line 13, strike "a" and insert "an imminent"
- 2.3 Page 194, line 14, delete the new language and after "avoid" insert "or mitigate"
- 2.4 Page 194, delete lines 15 to 18
- 2.5 Page 194, line 19, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and after
- 2.6 the period, insert "If the guardian believes a restriction is necessary, the guardian must first
- 2.7 seek limited restrictions whenever possible, including supervised visits, phone calls, video
- 2.8 calls, written correspondence, or limits on the length, frequency, or content of
- 2.9 communication."
- 2.10 Page 194, line 20, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and strike
- 2.11 the first comma and insert a semicolon and strike the second comma and insert "and their
- 2.12 attorney, if known;" and after "restrictions" insert "within 48 hours of imposing the restriction.
- 2.13 The notice shall include a description of the reason the restriction is imposed; a description
- 2.14 of any limited restrictions attempted; if applicable, the reason the limited restrictions were
- 2.15 not sufficient; and instructions on how to seek a modification of the restrictions"
- 2.16 Page 194, delete lines 21 to 23
- 2.17 Page 194, line 24, delete the new language